109
JH245
2-WIRE RANGEABLE RTD TRANSMITTER
FEATURES
• For 100 ohm Platinum RTDs – Linearized
• Three Wire Lead Resistance Compensation
• Low-Drift Input Amplifier
• Fits Standard Connection Heads

Its small 1-3/4 inch diameter allows the transmitter to fit most standard thermocouple-type connection heads. It also
may be surface mounted. A DIN rail mounting clip option is available.
HOW TO ORDER
Model Number: JH245.
Input Range:
The JH245 is normally shipped
tested but uncalibrated. If you
would like us to calibrate it simply
specify on your order. We’ll do so
at no extra charge. Specify any
input range allowed by the “Input
Capabilities” spec, below. The
DIN/IEC curve will be used unless
otherwise stated on your order.
RTD Type and Curve:
100 ohm platinum. The JH245
may be calibrated to the DIN/IEC
curve or to any other platinum
RTD curve by using the
appropriate resistance tables.
Output Range:
(Always 4/20mAdc.)
Power:
(Always dc loop powered.)
DIN-Rail Mounting:
Change model number to Model
JH245-DIN. (See “Installation
and Connections” on back.)
Note: Urethane coating is standard
JH Technology 2-wire thermocouple
and RTD transmitters can be made
available with solder-jumper pads for
range selection. Contact the factory
for details.
OEM PRODUCTS
110
SARASOTA, FL USA
(800) 808-0300
e-mail: jhtek@jhtechnology.com
INSTALLATION
The 1-3/4 inch diameter JH245 is
designed to fit many standard
thermocouple-type connection heads.
It may also be mounted to any
surface using two #8 (or smaller)
screws. An optional DIN-rail
mounting clip (specify Model JH245-
DIN) allows the transmitter to be
snapped onto DIN rail. Width is
1-3/4 inches.
CONNECTIONS
Connections are made to the
transmitter’s terminal strip.
Connections are:
“+” Terminal: Output/Power Loop.
Receives current from (+) DC supply.
“-” Terminal: Output/Power Loop.
Passes on current to the next series
loop device, or to the (-) supply.
Terminal A: RTD (opposite end of
RTD from Terminal C).
Terminal B: RTD compensation
(same end of RTD as Terminal C).